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Scoring Offense
Team G W-L Pts Avg/G

1. Louisville 5 5-0 449 89.80
2. NC State 6 6-0 504 84.00
3. Virginia Tech 6 6-0 503 83.83
4. North Carolina 7 5-2 577 82.43
5. Clemson 7 6-1 551 78.71
6. Boston College 6 4-2 453 75.50
7. Florida St. 2 2-0 150 75.00
8. Pittsburgh 5 3-2 373 74.60
9. Duke 4 3-1 298 74.50

10. Notre Dame 5 2-3 371 74.20
11. Wake Forest 5 4-1 370 74.00
12. Syracuse 4 4-0 291 72.75
13. Georgia Tech 5 4-1 354 70.80
14. Miami (FL) 5 4-1 353 70.60
15. Virginia 5 0-5 258 51.60

Scoring Defense
Team G Pts Avg/G

1 Syracuse 4 208 52.00
2 North Carolina 7 393 56.14
3 NC State 6 343 57.17
4 Miami (FL) 5 290 58.00
5 Virginia Tech 6 356 59.33
6 Clemson 7 417 59.57
7 Georgia Tech 5 299 59.80
8 Duke 4 240 60.00
9 Louisville 5 302 60.40

10 Boston College 6 371 61.83
11 Florida St. 2 126 63.00
12 Virginia 5 325 65.00
13 Pittsburgh 5 359 71.80
14 Wake Forest 5 363 72.60
15 Notre Dame 5 370 74.00

Scoring Margin
Team G Off Def Margin

1 Louisville 5 89.80 60.40 +29.40
2 NC State 6 84.00 57.17 +26.83
3 North Carolina 7 82.43 56.14 +26.29
4 Virginia Tech 6 83.83 59.33 +24.50
5 Syracuse 4 72.75 52.00 +20.75
6 Clemson 7 78.71 59.57 +19.14
7 Duke 4 74.50 60.00 +14.50
8 Boston College 6 75.50 61.83 +13.67
9 Miami (FL) 5 70.60 58.00 +12.60

10 Florida St. 2 75.00 63.00 +12.00
11 Georgia Tech 5 70.80 59.80 +11.00
12 Pittsburgh 5 74.60 71.80 +2.80
13 Wake Forest 5 74.00 72.60 +1.40
14 Notre Dame 5 74.20 74.00 +0.20
15 Virginia 5 51.60 65.00 -13.40

Free Throw Percentage
Team G FTM FTA Pct.

1 Boston College 6 84 100 .840
2 Wake Forest 5 98 121 .810
3 Florida St. 2 33 42 .786
4 Louisville 5 73 98 .745
5 NC State 6 86 118 .729
6 Pittsburgh 5 64 89 .719
7 Notre Dame 5 63 89 .708
8 Georgia Tech 5 52 75 .693
9 Miami (FL) 5 87 126 .690

10 Virginia Tech 6 65 95 .684
11 North Carolina 7 101 148 .682
12 Duke 4 37 55 .673
13 Virginia 5 46 69 .667
14 Clemson 7 95 144 .660
15 Syracuse 4 48 82 .585
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Field Goal Percentage
Team G FGM FGA Pct.

1 Virginia Tech 6 184 376 .489
2 Notre Dame 5 140 296 .473
3 Louisville 5 170 360 .472
4 NC State 6 187 398 .470
5 Duke 4 116 247 .470
6 Florida St. 2 55 118 .466
7 Clemson 7 207 451 .459
8 North Carolina 7 216 481 .449
9 Pittsburgh 5 136 310 .439

10 Georgia Tech 5 134 317 .423
11 Boston College 6 165 393 .420
12 Wake Forest 5 125 299 .418
13 Syracuse 4 107 283 .378
14 Miami (FL) 5 115 315 .365
15 Virginia 5 95 261 .364

Field Goal Percentage Defense
Team G FGM FGA Pct.

1 Syracuse 4 75 273 .275
2 North Carolina 7 130 420 .310
3 NC State 6 130 401 .324
4 Louisville 5 100 304 .329
5 Clemson 7 151 441 .342
6 Virginia Tech 6 135 392 .344
7 Pittsburgh 5 115 330 .348
8 Miami (FL) 5 114 320 .356
9 Florida St. 2 45 122 .369

10 Duke 4 97 262 .370
11 Georgia Tech 5 115 306 .376
12 Boston College 6 138 356 .388
13 Virginia 5 123 293 .420
14 Wake Forest 5 138 326 .423
15 Notre Dame 5 137 301 .455

3-Point FG Percentage
Team G 3FG FGA Pct.

1 Virginia Tech 6 70 165 .424
2 Pittsburgh 5 37 100 .370
3 Notre Dame 5 28 79 .354
4 NC State 6 44 126 .349
4 Virginia 5 22 63 .349
6 Georgia Tech 5 34 99 .343
7 Duke 4 29 85 .341
8 Louisville 5 36 108 .333
9 Clemson 7 42 127 .331

10 North Carolina 7 44 134 .328
11 Boston College 6 39 120 .325
12 Miami (FL) 5 36 122 .295
13 Syracuse 4 29 112 .259
14 Wake Forest 5 22 88 .250
15 Florida St. 2 7 31 .226

3-Point FG Percentage Defense
Team G 3FG FGA Pct.

1 Miami (FL) 5 27 122 .221
2 Syracuse 4 23 100 .230
2 Louisville 5 23 100 .230
4 Boston College 6 29 119 .244
5 Georgia Tech 5 20 81 .247
6 Clemson 7 42 157 .268
7 Duke 4 18 67 .269
8 North Carolina 7 49 181 .271
9 Virginia Tech 6 33 120 .275

10 NC State 6 46 155 .297
11 Pittsburgh 5 38 124 .306
12 Virginia 5 27 84 .321
13 Wake Forest 5 30 92 .326
14 Notre Dame 5 39 105 .371
15 Florida St. 2 19 44 .432
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Rebounding Offense
Team G Rebounds Avg/G

1 Syracuse 4 205 51.25
2 North Carolina 7 352 50.29
3 Louisville 5 244 48.80
4 NC State 6 290 48.33
5 Duke 4 192 48.00
6 Clemson 7 330 47.14
7 Miami (FL) 5 233 46.60
8 Virginia Tech 6 273 45.50
8 Florida St. 2 91 45.50

10 Pittsburgh 5 216 43.20
11 Boston College 6 257 42.83
12 Georgia Tech 5 205 41.00
13 Wake Forest 5 185 37.00
14 Notre Dame 5 168 33.60
15 Virginia 5 159 31.80

Rebounding Defense
Team G Rebounds Avg/G

1 Florida St. 2 49 24.50
2 Duke 4 119 29.75
3 North Carolina 7 226 32.29
4 Virginia Tech 6 198 33.00
5 Boston College 6 206 34.33
6 Clemson 7 242 34.57
7 Notre Dame 5 175 35.00
8 Louisville 5 178 35.60
9 Georgia Tech 5 179 35.80

10 NC State 6 219 36.50
11 Wake Forest 5 184 36.80
12 Pittsburgh 5 193 38.60
13 Virginia 5 195 39.00
14 Miami (FL) 5 206 41.20
15 Syracuse 4 194 48.50

Rebounding Margin
Team G Team Avg. Opp. Avg. Margin

1 Florida St. 2 91 45.50 49 24.50 +21.00
2 Duke 4 192 48.00 119 29.75 +18.25
3 North Carolina 7 352 50.29 226 32.29 +18.00
4 Louisville 5 244 48.80 178 35.60 +13.20
5 Clemson 7 330 47.14 242 34.57 +12.57
6 Virginia Tech 6 273 45.50 198 33.00 +12.50
7 NC State 6 290 48.33 219 36.50 +11.83
8 Boston College 6 257 42.83 206 34.33 +8.50
9 Miami (FL) 5 233 46.60 206 41.20 +5.40

10 Georgia Tech 5 205 41.00 179 35.80 +5.20
11 Pittsburgh 5 216 43.20 193 38.60 +4.60
12 Syracuse 4 205 51.25 194 48.50 +2.75
13 Wake Forest 5 185 37.00 184 36.80 +0.20
14 Notre Dame 5 168 33.60 175 35.00 -1.40
15 Virginia 5 159 31.80 195 39.00 -7.20

Blocked Shots
Team G No. Avg/G

1 Florida St. 2 17 8.50
2 Syracuse 4 30 7.50
3 Louisville 5 33 6.60
4 Virginia Tech 6 35 5.83
5 NC State 6 32 5.33
6 Clemson 7 31 4.43
7 Pittsburgh 5 22 4.40
8 North Carolina 7 28 4.00
9 Georgia Tech 5 19 3.80

10 Notre Dame 5 17 3.40
11 Boston College 6 16 2.67
12 Wake Forest 5 12 2.40
13 Duke 4 9 2.25
14 Virginia 5 10 2.00
15 Miami (FL) 5 9 1.80
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Assists
Team G No. Avg/G

1 NC State 6 108 18.00
2 Virginia Tech 6 107 17.83
3 Louisville 5 85 17.00
4 North Carolina 7 115 16.43
5 Duke 4 65 16.25
6 Notre Dame 5 79 15.80
7 Clemson 7 107 15.29
8 Syracuse 4 58 14.50
9 Pittsburgh 5 72 14.40

10 Georgia Tech 5 68 13.60
11 Miami (FL) 5 65 13.00
11 Boston College 6 78 13.00
13 Virginia 5 50 10.00
13 Florida St. 2 20 10.00
15 Wake Forest 5 46 9.20

Steals
Team G No. Avg/G

1 Syracuse 4 47 11.75
2 Louisville 5 48 9.60
3 NC State 6 54 9.00
4 Clemson 7 62 8.86
5 Boston College 6 52 8.67
6 Miami (FL) 5 43 8.60
7 Georgia Tech 5 42 8.40
8 Notre Dame 5 39 7.80
9 Pittsburgh 5 36 7.20

10 North Carolina 7 48 6.86
11 Wake Forest 5 34 6.80
12 Virginia 5 28 5.60
13 Florida St. 2 11 5.50
14 Duke 4 21 5.25
15 Virginia Tech 6 24 4.00

Turnover Margin
Team G Team Avg. Opp. Avg. Margin

1 Louisville 5 72 14.40 96 19.20 +4.80
2 Syracuse 4 77 19.25 95 23.75 +4.50
3 North Carolina 7 88 12.57 112 16.00 +3.43
4 NC State 6 78 13.00 93 15.50 +2.50
5 Boston College 6 108 18.00 122 20.33 +2.33
6 Miami (FL) 5 80 16.00 90 18.00 +2.00
7 Clemson 7 125 17.86 134 19.14 +1.29
8 Georgia Tech 5 76 15.20 81 16.20 +1.00
9 Notre Dame 5 76 15.20 80 16.00 +0.80

10 Wake Forest 5 69 13.80 67 13.40 -0.40
11 Virginia 5 102 20.40 92 18.40 -2.00
12 Virginia Tech 6 100 16.67 78 13.00 -3.67
13 Pittsburgh 5 101 20.20 75 15.00 -5.20
14 Duke 4 66 16.50 43 10.75 -5.75
15 Florida St. 2 36 18.00 22 11.00 -7.00

Assist/Turnover Ratio
Team G Ast. Avg. T/O Avg. Ratio

1 NC State 6 108 18.00 78 13.00 1.38
2 North Carolina 7 115 16.43 88 12.57 1.31
3 Louisville 5 85 17.00 72 14.40 1.18
4 Virginia Tech 6 107 17.83 100 16.67 1.07
5 Notre Dame 5 79 15.80 76 15.20 1.04
6 Duke 4 65 16.25 66 16.50 0.98
7 Georgia Tech 5 68 13.60 76 15.20 0.89
8 Clemson 7 107 15.29 125 17.86 0.86
9 Miami (FL) 5 65 13.00 80 16.00 0.81

10 Syracuse 4 58 14.50 77 19.25 0.75
11 Boston College 6 78 13.00 108 18.00 0.72
12 Pittsburgh 5 72 14.40 101 20.20 0.71
13 Wake Forest 5 46 9.20 69 13.80 0.67
14 Florida St. 2 20 10.00 36 18.00 0.56
15 Virginia 5 50 10.00 102 20.40 0.49
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Offensive Rebounds Per Game
Team G No. Avg/G

1 Syracuse 4 69 17.25
2 Louisville 5 86 17.20
3 North Carolina 7 119 17.00
4 Duke 4 66 16.50
5 Clemson 7 111 15.86
6 Miami (FL) 5 79 15.80
7 Boston College 6 91 15.17
8 Pittsburgh 5 73 14.60
9 NC State 6 87 14.50

10 Florida St. 2 27 13.50
11 Virginia Tech 6 70 11.67
12 Georgia Tech 5 57 11.40
12 Virginia 5 57 11.40
14 Notre Dame 5 48 9.60
15 Wake Forest 5 47 9.40

Defensive Rebounds Per Game
Team G No Avg/G

1 Syracuse 4 136 34.00
2 NC State 6 203 33.83
2 Virginia Tech 6 203 33.83
4 North Carolina 7 233 33.29
5 Florida St. 2 64 32.00
6 Louisville 5 158 31.60
7 Duke 4 126 31.50
8 Clemson 7 219 31.29
9 Miami (FL) 5 154 30.80

10 Georgia Tech 5 148 29.60
11 Pittsburgh 5 143 28.60
12 Boston College 6 166 27.67
13 Wake Forest 5 138 27.60
14 Notre Dame 5 120 24.00
15 Virginia 5 102 20.40

Defensive Reb Percentage
Team G D-Reb Opp. OR D-Reb%

1 Florida St. 2 64 15 .810
2 North Carolina 7 233 67 .777
3 Virginia Tech 6 203 69 .746
4 Georgia Tech 5 148 51 .744
5 Boston College 6 166 60 .735
6 Duke 4 126 47 .728
7 NC State 6 203 76 .728
8 Louisville 5 158 61 .721
9 Wake Forest 5 138 54 .719

10 Clemson 7 219 89 .711
11 Notre Dame 5 120 52 .698
12 Miami (FL) 5 154 68 .694
13 Syracuse 4 136 71 .657
14 Pittsburgh 5 143 84 .630
15 Virginia 5 102 78 .567

Offensive Reb Percentage
Team G O-Reb Opp. DR O-Reb%

1 Duke 4 66 72 .478
2 Florida St. 2 27 34 .443
3 North Carolina 7 119 159 .428
4 Louisville 5 86 117 .424
5 Clemson 7 111 153 .420
6 Pittsburgh 5 73 109 .401
7 Boston College 6 91 146 .384
8 NC State 6 87 143 .378
9 Miami (FL) 5 79 138 .364

10 Syracuse 4 69 123 .359
11 Virginia Tech 6 70 129 .352
12 Virginia 5 57 117 .328
13 Georgia Tech 5 57 128 .308
14 Notre Dame 5 48 123 .281
15 Wake Forest 5 47 130 .266
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3-Point FG Made
Team G No. Avg/G

1 Virginia Tech 6 70 11.67
2 Pittsburgh 5 37 7.40
3 NC State 6 44 7.33
4 Duke 4 29 7.25
4 Syracuse 4 29 7.25
6 Louisville 5 36 7.20
6 Miami (FL) 5 36 7.20
8 Georgia Tech 5 34 6.80
9 Boston College 6 39 6.50

10 North Carolina 7 44 6.29
11 Clemson 7 42 6.00
12 Notre Dame 5 28 5.60
13 Wake Forest 5 22 4.40
13 Virginia 5 22 4.40
15 Florida St. 2 7 3.50

Conference Records
Team Conference Pct. PF PA Overall Pct. PF PA
Florida St. 1-0 1.000 69.00 51.00 2-0 1.000 75.00 63.00
Louisville 1-0 1.000 73.00 49.00 5-0 1.000 89.80 60.40
NC State 1-0 1.000 75.00 69.00 6-0 1.000 84.00 57.17
Syracuse 1-0 1.000 69.00 58.00 4-0 1.000 72.75 52.00
Virginia Tech 1-0 1.000 88.00 71.00 6-0 1.000 83.83 59.33
Georgia Tech 2-0 1.000 84.00 67.50 4-1 .800 70.80 59.80
Wake Forest 1-0 1.000 57.00 54.00 4-1 .800 74.00 72.60
Clemson 1-1 .500 71.00 67.50 6-1 .857 78.71 59.57
Pittsburgh 1-1 .500 75.50 79.50 3-2 .600 74.60 71.80
Miami (FL) 1-1 .500 62.50 66.00 4-1 .800 70.60 58.00
Duke 0-1 .000 49.00 73.00 3-1 .750 74.50 60.00
North Carolina 0-2 .000 58.50 62.00 5-2 .714 82.43 56.14
Boston College 0-2 .000 68.50 80.50 4-2 .667 75.50 61.83
Virginia 0-2 .000 53.00 70.00 0-5 .000 51.60 65.00
Notre Dame 0-1 .000 67.00 82.00 2-3 .400 74.20 74.00

Current Unbeaten Streak
Team
NC State 6
Virginia Tech 6
Louisville 5
Syracuse 4
Wake Forest 4
Georgia Tech 3
Florida St. 2
Miami (FL) 1
Pittsburgh 1
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Team Summaries
Team G PF-PA Avg score Margin FG-FGA Pct. 3FG-FGA Pct. FT-FTA Pct. RebF RebA Margin
Boston College 6 453-371 75.5-61.8 +13.67 165-393 .420 39-120 .325 84-100 .840 257 206 +8.50
Clemson 7 551-417 78.7-59.6 +19.14 207-451 .459 42-127 .331 95-144 .660 330 242 +12.57
Duke 4 298-240 74.5-60.0 +14.50 116-247 .470 29-85 .341 37-55 .673 192 119 +18.25
Florida St. 2 150-126 75.0-63.0 +12.00 55-118 .466 7-31 .226 33-42 .786 91 49 +21.00
Georgia Tech 5 354-299 70.8-59.8 +11.00 134-317 .423 34-99 .343 52-75 .693 205 179 +5.20
Louisville 5 449-302 89.8-60.4 +29.40 170-360 .472 36-108 .333 73-98 .745 244 178 +13.20
Miami (FL) 5 353-290 70.6-58.0 +12.60 115-315 .365 36-122 .295 87-126 .690 233 206 +5.40
NC State 6 504-343 84.0-57.2 +26.83 187-398 .470 44-126 .349 86-118 .729 290 219 +11.83
North Carolina 7 577-393 82.4-56.1 +26.29 216-481 .449 44-134 .328 101-148 .682 352 226 +18.00
Notre Dame 5 371-370 74.2-74.0 +0.20 140-296 .473 28-79 .354 63-89 .708 168 175 -1.40
Pittsburgh 5 373-359 74.6-71.8 +2.80 136-310 .439 37-100 .370 64-89 .719 216 193 +4.60
Syracuse 4 291-208 72.8-52.0 +20.75 107-283 .378 29-112 .259 48-82 .585 205 194 +2.75
Virginia 5 258-325 51.6-65.0 -13.40 95-261 .364 22-63 .349 46-69 .667 159 195 -7.20
Virginia Tech 6 503-356 83.8-59.3 +24.50 184-376 .489 70-165 .424 65-95 .684 273 198 +12.50
Wake Forest 5 370-363 74.0-72.6 +1.40 125-299 .418 22-88 .250 98-121 .810 185 184 +0.20

Attendance
Team Home Average Away Average Neutral Average Total Average
Boston College 5-0 0 1-1200 1200 0-0 0 6-1200 200
Clemson 4-1409 352 3-267 89 0-0 0 7-1676 239
Duke 4-0 0 0-0 0 0-0 0 4-0 0
Florida St. 2-2052 1026 0-0 0 0-0 0 2-2052 1026
Georgia Tech 4-4800 1200 1-93 93 0-0 0 5-4893 979
Louisville 2-5323 2662 2-475 238 1-0 0 5-5798 1160
Miami (FL) 5-0 0 0-0 0 0-0 0 5-0 0
NC State 4-100 25 2-3500 1750 0-0 0 6-3600 600
North Carolina 5-0 0 2-0 0 0-0 0 7-0 0
Notre Dame 4-817 204 1-0 0 0-0 0 5-817 163
Pittsburgh 4-1500 375 1-250 250 0-0 0 5-1750 350
Syracuse 2-0 0 2-0 0 0-0 0 4-0 0
Virginia 3-750 250 2-1758 879 0-0 0 5-2508 502
Virginia Tech 6-1500 250 0-0 0 0-0 0 6-1500 250
Wake Forest 1-0 0 1-52 52 3-0 0 5-52 10
Total 55-18251 332 18-7595 422 4-0 0 77-25846 336
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To be ranked, a player must appear in at least 75.0% of their team's games.

Scoring
Player G FG 3FG FT Pts Avg/G

1. Evans, Dana - LOU 5 40 10 15 105 21.00
2. Everett, Jayla - Pitt 5 29 21 19 98 19.60
3. Raca, Ivana - Wake 5 35 7 18 95 19.00
4. Westbeld, Maddy - ND 5 35 7 14 91 18.20
5. Kitley, Elizabeth - Hokies 6 40 1 28 109 18.17
6. Sheppard, Aisha - Hokies 6 34 25 14 107 17.83
7. Conti, Gina - Wake 5 28 5 26 87 17.40
8. Jones, Morgan - FSU 2 14 0 6 34 17.00
9. Soule, Taylor - BC 6 33 1 30 97 16.17

10. Harris, Dayshanette - Pitt 5 31 2 14 78 15.60
Van Lith, Hailey - LOU 5 28 11 11 78 15.60
Cubaj, Lorela - GaTech 5 33 1 11 78 15.60

13. Cunane, Elissa - NCSU 6 30 2 30 92 15.33
14. Goodchild, Miela - Duke 4 21 10 9 61 15.25
15. Lahtinen, Lotta-Maj - GaTech 5 29 9 6 73 14.60

Marshall, Kelsey - Miami 5 22 14 15 73 14.60
17. Cardoso, Kamilla - Syr 4 24 0 9 57 14.25
18. Jones, Kayla - NCSU 6 32 9 12 85 14.17
19. Toi, Amandine - UVa 5 24 15 7 70 14.00

Myers, Valencia - FSU 2 12 0 4 28 14.00

Rebounding
Player G Off Def Total Avg/G

1. Kitley, Elizabeth - Hokies 6 12 64 76 12.67
2. Cubaj, Lorela - GaTech 5 14 49 63 12.60
3. Akinbode-James, O. - Duke 4 13 33 46 11.50
4. Raca, Ivana - Wake 5 7 41 48 9.60
5. Cochran, Olivia - LOU 5 19 26 45 9.00

Williams, Jade - Duke 4 20 16 36 9.00
Strautmane, Digna - Syr 4 13 23 36 9.00

8. Puisis, Sammie - FSU 2 6 11 17 8.50
9. Bailey, Janelle - UNC 7 15 44 59 8.43

10. Myers, Valencia - FSU 2 7 9 16 8.00
11. Poole, Anya - UNC 7 22 32 54 7.71
12. Cunane, Elissa - NCSU 6 18 28 46 7.67
13. Soule, Taylor - BC 6 21 24 45 7.50

Cardoso, Kamilla - Syr 4 14 16 30 7.50
15. Westbeld, Maddy - ND 5 13 23 36 7.20
16. Ford, Clara - BC 6 15 28 43 7.17
17. Jones, Kayla - NCSU 6 10 32 42 7.00
18. Harden, Destiny - Miami 5 12 22 34 6.80

Van Lith, Hailey - LOU 5 9 25 34 6.80
20. Brown-Turner, Jakia - NCSU 6 12 28 40 6.67

Field Goal Percentage (Minimum 5 FGM/G average)
Player G FGM FGA Pct.

1. Myers, Valencia - FSU 2 12 16 .750
2. Kitley, Elizabeth - Hokies 6 40 62 .645
3. Williams, Jade - Duke 4 20 33 .606
4. Cardoso, Kamilla - Syr 4 24 40 .600
5. Weber, Kourtney - FSU 2 10 17 .588
6. Washington, Delicia - Clem 6 34 59 .576
7. Jones, Kayla - NCSU 6 32 56 .571
8. Bailey, Janelle - UNC 7 36 65 .554
9. Jones, Morgan - FSU 2 14 26 .538

10. Jones, Asiah - Hokies 6 30 57 .526
11. Westbeld, Maddy - ND 5 35 67 .522
12. Cunane, Elissa - NCSU 6 30 58 .517
13. Conti, Gina - Wake 5 28 55 .509
14. Van Lith, Hailey - LOU 5 28 56 .500
15. Peoples, Anaya - ND 5 27 56 .482

Assists
Player G No. Avg/G

1. Mangakahia, Tiana - Syr 4 26 6.50
2. Harris, Dayshanette - Pitt 5 29 5.80
3. Evans, Dana - LOU 5 23 4.60

Lahtinen, Lotta-Maj - GaTech 5 23 4.60
5. Williams, Jade - Duke 4 18 4.50
6. Perez, Raina - NCSU 6 26 4.33
7. Patrick, Jaida - Duke 4 16 4.00
8. de Jesus, Vanessa - Duke 4 15 3.75
9. Brown-Turner, Jakia - NCSU 6 22 3.67

10. Miller, Carole - UVa 5 18 3.60
11. Green, Da'Ja - Hokies 6 21 3.50

Amoore, Georgia - Hokies 6 21 3.50
Jackson, Bianca - FSU 2 7 3.50

14. Mason, Taylor - Miami 5 17 3.40
Conti, Gina - Wake 5 17 3.40
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Free Throw Percentage (Minimum 2.5 FTM/G average)
Player G FTM FTA Pct.

1. Weber, Kourtney - FSU 2 5 5 1.000
2. Conti, Gina - Wake 5 26 27 .963
3. Everett, Jayla - Pitt 5 19 20 .950
4. Jackson, Brianna - Miami 5 13 14 .929
5. Jackson, Bianca - FSU 2 12 13 .923
6. Walker, Destinee - ND 5 20 22 .909
7. Morra, Christina - Wake 5 17 19 .895
8. Mangakahia, Tiana - Syr 4 16 18 .889
9. Todd-Williams, Kennedy - UNC 7 18 21 .857

Cunane, Elissa - NCSU 6 30 35 .857
11. Evans, Dana - LOU 5 15 18 .833
12. Westbeld, Maddy - ND 5 14 17 .824
13. Soule, Taylor - BC 6 30 37 .811
14. Marshall, Kelsey - Miami 5 15 19 .789
15. Meertens, Shania - Clem 7 18 23 .783

Steals
Player G No. Avg/G

1. Lahtinen, Lotta-Maj - GaTech 5 18 3.60
2. Mangakahia, Tiana - Syr 4 11 2.75

Lewis, Kiara - Syr 4 11 2.75
4. Garraud, Marnelle - BC 6 15 2.50
5. Conti, Gina - Wake 5 12 2.40
6. Watts, Stephanie - UNC 6 12 2.00

Harden, Destiny - Miami 5 10 2.00
Cubaj, Lorela - GaTech 5 10 2.00
Strautmane, Digna - Syr 4 8 2.00
Blackstone, Faith - Syr 3 6 2.00

11. Ivey, Kaylah - BC 6 11 1.83
12. Westbeld, Maddy - ND 5 9 1.80

Peoples, Anaya - ND 5 9 1.80
Evans, Dana - LOU 5 9 1.80
Bryant, Genesis - NCSU 5 9 1.80

3-Point FG Percentage (Minimum 2 3FG/G average)
Player G 3FG FGA Pct.

1. Amoore, Georgia - Hokies 6 15 26 .577
2. Dickens, Makayla - BC 6 17 33 .515
3. Everett, Jayla - Pitt 5 21 41 .512
4. King, Cayla - Hokies 6 19 38 .500
5. Van Lith, Hailey - LOU 5 11 23 .478
6. Toi, Amandine - UVa 5 15 33 .455

Spray, Kendall - Clem 7 25 55 .455
8. Sheppard, Aisha - Hokies 6 25 57 .439
9. Williams, Priscilla - Syr 4 10 23 .435

10. Mabrey, Dara - ND 5 12 29 .414
11. Goodchild, Miela - Duke 4 10 26 .385
12. Bates, Sarah - GaTech 5 14 38 .368

Holesínská, Petra - UNC 7 14 38 .368
14. Evans, Dana - LOU 5 10 31 .323
15. Marshall, Kelsey - Miami 5 14 45 .311

3-Point FG Made
Player G 3FG Avg/G

1. Everett, Jayla - Pitt 5 21 4.20
2. Sheppard, Aisha - Hokies 6 25 4.17
3. Spray, Kendall - Clem 7 25 3.57
4. King, Cayla - Hokies 6 19 3.17
5. Toi, Amandine - UVa 5 15 3.00
6. Dickens, Makayla - BC 6 17 2.83
7. Marshall, Kelsey - Miami 5 14 2.80

Bates, Sarah - GaTech 5 14 2.80
9. Amoore, Georgia - Hokies 6 15 2.50

Goodchild, Miela - Duke 4 10 2.50
Williams, Priscilla - Syr 4 10 2.50

12. Mabrey, Dara - ND 5 12 2.40
13. Van Lith, Hailey - LOU 5 11 2.20
14. Holesínská, Petra - UNC 7 14 2.00

Evans, Dana - LOU 5 10 2.00
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Blocked Shots
Player G No. Avg/G

1. Myers, Valencia - FSU 2 9 4.50
2. Cardoso, Kamilla - Syr 4 11 2.75
3. Bennett, Tylar - Clem 7 17 2.43
4. Cubaj, Lorela - GaTech 5 12 2.40
5. Kitley, Elizabeth - Hokies 6 14 2.33
6. Balogun, Elizabeth - LOU 5 11 2.20
7. Jones, Asiah - Hokies 6 13 2.17
8. Cunane, Elissa - NCSU 6 9 1.50

Finklea-Guity, Amaya - Syr 4 6 1.50
Baldwin, River - FSU 2 3 1.50
Jones, Morgan - FSU 2 3 1.50

12. Igbokwe, Rita - Pitt 5 7 1.40
13. Strautmane, Digna - Syr 4 5 1.25
14. Dixon, Elizabeth - LOU 5 6 1.20

Everett, Jayla - Pitt 5 6 1.20

Assist/Turnover Ratio (Minimum 3 AST/G average)
Player G Ast. T/O Ratio

1. Perez, Raina - NCSU 6 26 4 6.50
2. Brown-Turner, Jakia - NCSU 6 22 9 2.44
3. Evans, Dana - LOU 5 23 11 2.09
4. Green, Da'Ja - Hokies 6 21 11 1.91

Holesínská, Petra - UNC 7 21 11 1.91
6. de Jesus, Vanessa - Duke 4 15 8 1.88
7. Williams, Jade - Duke 4 18 11 1.64
8. Conti, Gina - Wake 5 17 12 1.42
9. Sheppard, Aisha - Hokies 6 18 13 1.38

10. Amoore, Georgia - Hokies 6 21 17 1.24
11. Patrick, Jaida - Duke 4 16 13 1.23

Mabrey, Dara - ND 5 16 13 1.23
13. Mason, Taylor - Miami 5 17 14 1.21
14. Lahtinen, Lotta-Maj - GaTech 5 23 19 1.21
15. Harris, Dayshanette - Pitt 5 29 25 1.16

Offensive Rebounds
Player G No. Avg/G

1. Williams, Jade - Duke 4 20 5.00
2. Cochran, Olivia - LOU 5 19 3.80
3. Soule, Taylor - BC 6 21 3.50

Cardoso, Kamilla - Syr 4 14 3.50
Myers, Valencia - FSU 2 7 3.50

6. Strautmane, Digna - Syr 4 13 3.25
Akinbode-James, O. - Duke 4 13 3.25
Ezeja, Cynthia - Pitt 4 13 3.25

9. Robinson, Mykasa - LOU 5 16 3.20
10. Poole, Anya - UNC 7 22 3.14
11. Todd-Williams, Kennedy - UNC 7 21 3.00

Cunane, Elissa - NCSU 6 18 3.00
Puisis, Sammie - FSU 2 6 3.00

14. Cubaj, Lorela - GaTech 5 14 2.80
15. Westbeld, Maddy - ND 5 13 2.60

Defensive Rebounds
Player G No. Avg/G

1. Kitley, Elizabeth - Hokies 6 64 10.67
2. Cubaj, Lorela - GaTech 5 49 9.80
3. Akinbode-James, O. - Duke 4 33 8.25
4. Raca, Ivana - Wake 5 41 8.20
5. Bailey, Janelle - UNC 7 44 6.29
6. Strautmane, Digna - Syr 4 23 5.75
7. Puisis, Sammie - FSU 2 11 5.50
8. Jones, Kayla - NCSU 6 32 5.33
9. Cochran, Olivia - LOU 5 26 5.20

Harris, Dayshanette - Pitt 5 26 5.20
11. Watts, Stephanie - UNC 6 30 5.00

Summiel, Olivia - Wake 5 25 5.00
Van Lith, Hailey - LOU 5 25 5.00
Jones, Morgan - FSU 2 10 5.00

15. Brown, Amber - Pitt 5 24 4.80
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Minutes Played
Player G No. Avg/G

1. Toi, Amandine - UVa 5 193 38.56
2. Miller, Carole - UVa 5 183 36.66
3. Lahtinen, Lotta-Maj - GaTech 5 179 35.78
4. Jackson, Bianca - FSU 2 68 34.19
5. Raca, Ivana - Wake 5 169 33.72
6. Conti, Gina - Wake 5 168 33.51
7. de Jesus, Vanessa - Duke 4 134 33.41
8. Bates, Sarah - GaTech 5 166 33.23
9. Cubaj, Lorela - GaTech 5 164 32.81

10. Garraud, Marnelle - BC 6 194 32.35
11. Lewis, Kiara - Syr 4 128 32.01
12. Dickens, Makayla - BC 6 191 31.87
13. Everett, Jayla - Pitt 5 158 31.70
14. McQueen, Loyal - GaTech 5 158 31.52
15. Weber, Kourtney - FSU 2 62 31.18

Team Identification
Team Team ID
Boston College BC
Clemson Clem
Duke Duke
Florida St. FSU
Georgia Tech GaTech
Louisville LOU
Miami (FL) Miami
NC State NCSU
North Carolina UNC
Notre Dame ND
Pittsburgh Pitt
Syracuse Syr
Virginia UVa
Virginia Tech Hokies
Wake Forest Wake
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Team Highs
POINTS 116 Louisville vs DePaul (N) (12/04/2020)

108 NC State vs N.C. Central (11/29/2020)
FIELD GOALS MADE 49 Louisville vs DePaul (N) (12/04/2020)

41 NC State vs N.C. Central (11/29/2020)
FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 84 Syracuse vs Lincoln (PA) (12/02/2020)

83 Louisville vs Eastern Ky. (11/29/2020)
FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .683 (41-60) NC State vs N.C. Central (11/29/2020)

.605 (49-81) Louisville vs DePaul (N) (12/04/2020)
3 PT FG MADE 16 Virginia Tech vs George Washington (12/01/2020)

15 Virginia Tech vs Pittsburgh (12/10/2020)
3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 39 Syracuse vs Lincoln (PA) (12/02/2020)

36 Louisville vs Eastern Ky. (11/29/2020)
3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .615 (8-13) Notre Dame vs Georgia Tech (12/13/2020)

.563 (9-16) Pittsburgh at Virginia Tech (12/10/2020)
FREE THROWS MADE 28 Miami (FL) vs Fla. Atlantic (12/03/2020)

28 Wake Forest vs Davidson (N) (11/28/2020)
FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 40 Miami (FL) vs Fla. Atlantic (12/03/2020)

37 North Carolina vs Charlotte (12/06/2020)
FREE THROW PERCENTAGE 1.000 (11-11) Boston College vs Providence (12/02/2020)

1.000 (6-6) Georgia Tech vs Tulane (12/03/2020)
REBOUNDS 59 North Carolina vs Radford (11/25/2020)

58 Virginia Tech vs Gardner-Webb (12/06/2020)
58 North Carolina vs South Carolina St. (12/03/2020)
58 Louisville vs Eastern Ky. (11/29/2020)

ASSISTS 28 NC State vs Coastal Carolina (12/06/2020)
27 North Carolina vs South Carolina St. (12/03/2020)

STEALS 17 Syracuse vs Lincoln (PA) (12/02/2020)
14 Boston College vs UMass Lowell (12/06/2020)
14 Notre Dame vs Miami (OH) (11/29/2020)
14 Boston College vs New Hampshire (11/25/2020)

BLOCKED SHOTS 14 Syracuse vs Lincoln (PA) (12/02/2020)
11 Florida St. vs Virginia (12/13/2020)
11 Louisville vs DePaul (N) (12/04/2020)
11 Virginia Tech vs Appalachian St. (12/04/2020)

TURNOVERS 30 Virginia at UCF (11/25/2020)
27 Boston College vs Massachusetts (11/29/2020)

FOULS 33 Pittsburgh vs George Mason (11/25/2020)
31 Louisville vs DePaul (N) (12/04/2020)
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Individual Highs
POINTS 34 Mabrey, Dara (Notre Dame) at Ohio (11/27/2020)

30 Kitley, Elizabeth (Virginia Tech) vs Appalachian St. (12/04/2020)
FIELD GOALS MADE 14 Kitley, Elizabeth (Virginia Tech) vs Appalachian St. (12/04/2020)

12 Cardoso, Kamilla (Syracuse) vs Lincoln (PA) (12/02/2020)
FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 24 Lewis, Kiara (Syracuse) vs Penn St. (12/06/2020)

21 Kelly, Deja (North Carolina) at Miami (FL) (12/14/2020)
FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE 1.000 (7-7) Kitley, Elizabeth (Virginia Tech) vs George Washington (12/01/2020)

1.000 (6-6) Dixon, Elizabeth (Louisville) vs DePaul (N) (12/04/2020)
1.000 (6-6) Cunane, Elissa (NC State) vs N.C. Central (11/29/2020)
1.000 (5-5) Robinson, Amari (Clemson) vs Col. of Charleston (12/06/2020)
1.000 (4-4) Bennett, Tylar (Clemson) vs Col. of Charleston (12/06/2020)
1.000 (3-3) Batts, Jaelyn (Boston College) vs NC State (12/13/2020)
1.000 (3-3) Hermosa , Nerea (Georgia Tech) at Notre Dame (12/13/2020)
1.000 (3-3) Robinson, Amari (Clemson) at Virginia (12/10/2020)
1.000 (3-3) Love, Eylia (Georgia Tech) vs Boston College (12/09/2020)
1.000 (3-3) Konkwo, Akunna (Boston College) at Georgia Tech (12/09/2020)

3-PT FG MADE 8 Williams, Priscilla (Syracuse) vs Lincoln (PA) (12/02/2020)
7 King, Cayla (Virginia Tech) vs Pittsburgh (12/10/2020)
7 Mabrey, Dara (Notre Dame) at Ohio (11/27/2020)

3-PT FG ATTEMPTS 16 Sheppard, Aisha (Virginia Tech) vs Liberty (11/28/2020)
14 Mabrey, Dara (Notre Dame) at Ohio (11/27/2020)

3-PT FG PERCENTAGE 1.000 (2-2) Harden, Destiny (Miami (FL)) vs Syracuse (12/10/2020)
1.000 (2-2) Jones, Kayla (NC State) at South Carolina (12/03/2020)
1.000 (2-2) Love, Eylia (Georgia Tech) vs Tulane (12/03/2020)
1.000 (2-2) Ennis, Makayla (Virginia Tech) vs George Washington (12/01/2020)
1.000 (2-2) Green, Da'Ja (Virginia Tech) vs George Washington (12/01/2020)
1.000 (2-2) Perez, Raina (NC State) vs N.C. Central (11/29/2020)
1.000 (2-2) Poole, Anya (North Carolina) vs UNC Greensboro (11/28/2020)
1.000 (2-2) Patrick, Jaida (Duke) vs Longwood (11/25/2020)
1.000 (1-1) Gilbert, Katlyn (Notre Dame) vs Georgia Tech (12/13/2020)
1.000 (1-1) Love, Eylia (Georgia Tech) at Notre Dame (12/13/2020)

FREE THROWS MADE 13 Soule, Taylor (Boston College) vs Massachusetts (11/29/2020)
11 Cunane, Elissa (NC State) at Boston College (12/13/2020)

FREE THROWS ATTEMPTS 16 Soule, Taylor (Boston College) vs Massachusetts (11/29/2020)
15 Cunane, Elissa (NC State) at Boston College (12/13/2020)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE 1.000 (10-10) Everett, Jayla (Pittsburgh) vs Hofstra (11/29/2020)
1.000 (9-9) Conti, Gina (Wake Forest) at Charlotte (12/03/2020)
1.000 (8-8) Cunane, Elissa (NC State) at South Carolina (12/03/2020)
1.000 (8-8) Jackson, Bianca (Florida St.) vs Florida (12/01/2020)
1.000 (8-8) Walker, Destinee (Notre Dame) at Ohio (11/27/2020)
1.000 (6-6) Westbeld, Maddy (Notre Dame) vs Georgia Tech (12/13/2020)
1.000 (6-6) Mangakahia, Tiana (Syracuse) vs Penn St. (12/06/2020)
1.000 (6-6) Jackson, Brianna (Miami (FL)) vs Fla. Atlantic (12/03/2020)
1.000 (6-6) Raca, Ivana (Wake Forest) vs Missouri St. (N) (11/29/2020)
1.000 (6-6) Conti, Gina (Wake Forest) vs Davidson (N) (11/28/2020)

REBOUNDS 17 Kitley, Elizabeth (Virginia Tech) vs Gardner-Webb (12/06/2020)
17 Kitley, Elizabeth (Virginia Tech) vs Richmond (11/25/2020)

ASSISTS 9 Harris, Dayshanette (Pittsburgh) at Virginia Tech (12/10/2020)
9 Todd-Williams, Kennedy (North Carolina) vs South Carolina St. (12/03/2020)
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Individual Highs
STEALS 8 Lahtinen, Lotta-Maj (Georgia Tech) vs Boston College (12/09/2020)

5 Batts, Jaelyn (Boston College) vs UMass Lowell (12/06/2020)
5 Lewis, Kiara (Syracuse) vs Penn St. (12/06/2020)
5 Bryant, Genesis (NC State) vs Coastal Carolina (12/06/2020)
5 Marshall, Kelsey (Miami (FL)) vs Fla. Atlantic (12/03/2020)
5 Blackstone, Faith (Syracuse) vs Lincoln (PA) (12/02/2020)
5 Peoples, Anaya (Notre Dame) vs Miami (OH) (11/29/2020)
5 Watts, Stephanie (North Carolina) vs High Point (11/29/2020)
5 Conti, Gina (Wake Forest) vs Davidson (N) (11/28/2020)
5 Ivey, Kaylah (Boston College) vs New Hampshire (11/25/2020)

BLOCKED SHOTS 9 Myers, Valencia (Florida St.) vs Virginia (12/13/2020)
7 Cardoso, Kamilla (Syracuse) vs Lincoln (PA) (12/02/2020)

TURNOVERS 9 Mangakahia, Tiana (Syracuse) at Miami (FL) (12/10/2020)
9 Mangakahia, Tiana (Syracuse) vs Penn St. (12/06/2020)
9 Toi, Amandine (Virginia) at UCF (11/25/2020)
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30-Point Performances
Kitley, Elizabeth - Virginia Tech 30 points vs Appalachian St. (12/04/2020)
Mabrey, Dara - Notre Dame 34 points at Ohio (11/27/2020)

Number of 30-Point games
1 Kitley, Elizabeth - Virginia Tech
1 Mabrey, Dara - Notre Dame
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20-Point Performances
Anastasieska, Sara - Duke 23 points vs Western Caro. (11/29/2020)
Cardoso, Kamilla - Syracuse 25 points vs Lincoln (PA) (12/02/2020)
Conti, Gina - Wake Forest 23 points at Charlotte (12/03/2020)

23 points vs Arkansas (11/27/2020)
Crutchfield, Kai - NC State 21 points vs North Florida (11/25/2020)
Cubaj, Lorela - Georgia Tech 20 points vs Georgia (11/29/2020)
Cunane, Elissa - NC State 23 points at Boston College (12/13/2020)

22 points vs Elon (12/09/2020)
Dickens, Makayla - Boston College 20 points vs NC State (12/13/2020)
Elliott, Gabby - Clemson 23 points vs Furman (11/25/2020)
Evans, Dana - Louisville 24 points at Duke (12/09/2020)

26 points vs UT Martin (12/06/2020)
20 points vs DePaul (12/04/2020)
20 points vs Eastern Ky. (11/29/2020)

Everett, Jayla - Pittsburgh 21 points at Virginia Tech (12/10/2020)
20 points vs Delaware (12/06/2020)
23 points vs Hofstra (11/29/2020)

Goodchild, Miela - Duke 24 points vs East Carolina (12/05/2020)
Harden, Destiny - Miami (FL) 20 points vs North Carolina (12/14/2020)
Harris, Dayshanette - Pittsburgh 21 points vs Clemson (12/13/2020)

22 points at Virginia Tech (12/10/2020)
Ivey, Kaylah - Boston College 23 points vs UMass Lowell (12/06/2020)
Jones, Kayla - NC State 25 points at Boston College (12/13/2020)
Jones, Morgan - Florida St. 22 points vs Florida (12/01/2020)
King, Cayla - Virginia Tech 29 points vs Pittsburgh (12/10/2020)
Kitley, Elizabeth - Virginia Tech 30 points vs Appalachian St. (12/04/2020)
Lahtinen, Lotta-Maj - Georgia Tech 27 points vs Boston College (12/09/2020)
Lewis, Kiara - Syracuse 26 points vs Penn St. (12/06/2020)
Mabrey, Dara - Notre Dame 34 points at Ohio (11/27/2020)
Marshall, Kelsey - Miami (FL) 21 points vs Fla. Atlantic (12/03/2020)

22 points vs Jacksonville (11/25/2020)
Patrick, Jaida - Duke 21 points vs Longwood (11/25/2020)
Raca, Ivana - Wake Forest 24 points at Charlotte (12/03/2020)

23 points vs Missouri St. (11/29/2020)
25 points vs Davidson (11/28/2020)

Sheppard, Aisha - Virginia Tech 22 points vs George Washington (12/01/2020)
Smith, Kianna - Louisville 21 points vs DePaul (12/04/2020)
Soule, Taylor - Boston College 29 points vs Massachusetts (11/29/2020)

22 points vs New Hampshire (11/25/2020)
Toi, Amandine - Virginia 23 points vs Clemson (12/10/2020)
Van Lith, Hailey - Louisville 21 points vs DePaul (12/04/2020)

20 points vs Eastern Ky. (11/29/2020)
Walker, Destinee - Notre Dame 24 points vs Miami (OH) (11/29/2020)
Washington, Delicia - Clemson 27 points at Charlotte (11/30/2020)
Watts, Stephanie - North Carolina 21 points vs High Point (11/29/2020)
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Westbeld, Maddy - Notre Dame 21 points vs Georgia Tech (12/13/2020)
22 points vs IUPUI (12/06/2020)

Williams, Priscilla - Syracuse 24 points vs Lincoln (PA) (12/02/2020)

Number of 20-Point games
4 Evans, Dana - Louisville
3 Everett, Jayla - Pittsburgh
3 Raca, Ivana - Wake Forest
2 Soule, Taylor - Boston College
2 Harris, Dayshanette - Pittsburgh
2 Van Lith, Hailey - Louisville
2 Marshall, Kelsey - Miami (FL)
2 Westbeld, Maddy - Notre Dame
2 Cunane, Elissa - NC State
2 Conti, Gina - Wake Forest
1 Walker, Destinee - Notre Dame
1 Washington, Delicia - Clemson
1 Mabrey, Dara - Notre Dame
1 Toi, Amandine - Virginia
1 Watts, Stephanie - North Carolina
1 Smith, Kianna - Louisville
1 Sheppard, Aisha - Virginia Tech
1 Patrick, Jaida - Duke
1 Anastasieska, Sara - Duke
1 Kitley, Elizabeth - Virginia Tech
1 Lewis, Kiara - Syracuse
1 Lahtinen, Lotta-Maj - Georgia Tech
1 Cardoso, Kamilla - Syracuse
1 King, Cayla - Virginia Tech
1 Jones, Morgan - Florida St.
1 Jones, Kayla - NC State
1 Ivey, Kaylah - Boston College
1 Harden, Destiny - Miami (FL)
1 Goodchild, Miela - Duke
1 Elliott, Gabby - Clemson
1 Dickens, Makayla - Boston College
1 Cubaj, Lorela - Georgia Tech
1 Crutchfield, Kai - NC State
1 Williams, Priscilla - Syracuse
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20-Rebounds Performances

Number of 20-Rebounds games



2020-21 ACC Women's Basketball
Individual Stellar Games

All games
Page 5/8

as of Dec 14, 2020

10-Rebounds Performances
Akinbode-James, O. - Duke 10 rebounds vs Louisville (12/09/2020)

11 rebounds vs Western Caro. (11/29/2020)
16 rebounds vs Longwood (11/25/2020)

Bailey, Janelle - North Carolina 13 rebounds at Miami (FL) (12/14/2020)
Bennett, Tylar - Clemson 10 rebounds vs Mercer (12/02/2020)
Boyd, Jada - NC State 10 rebounds vs North Florida (11/25/2020)
Brown, Amber - Pittsburgh 11 rebounds vs Delaware (12/06/2020)
Brown-Turner, Jakia - NC State 12 rebounds at South Carolina (12/03/2020)
Claude, Jada - Duke 10 rebounds vs Longwood (11/25/2020)
Cochran, Olivia - Louisville 12 rebounds at Duke (12/09/2020)

10 rebounds vs UT Martin (12/06/2020)
10 rebounds vs DePaul (12/04/2020)

Cubaj, Lorela - Georgia Tech 13 rebounds at Notre Dame (12/13/2020)
16 rebounds vs Tulane (12/03/2020)
13 rebounds vs Georgia (11/29/2020)
14 rebounds vs Georgia St. (11/25/2020)

Cunane, Elissa - NC State 15 rebounds at Boston College (12/13/2020)
13 rebounds vs Elon (12/09/2020)

Dickens, Makayla - Boston College 10 rebounds vs Massachusetts (11/29/2020)
Ezeja, Cynthia - Pittsburgh 11 rebounds vs Clemson (12/13/2020)
Ford, Clara - Boston College 16 rebounds vs Massachusetts (11/29/2020)
Harden, Destiny - Miami (FL) 12 rebounds vs North Carolina (12/14/2020)

13 rebounds vs Jacksonville (11/25/2020)
Harris, Dayshanette - Pittsburgh 10 rebounds vs George Mason (11/25/2020)
Igbokwe, Rita - Pittsburgh 11 rebounds vs Delaware (12/06/2020)
Jones, Asiah - Virginia Tech 10 rebounds vs Appalachian St. (12/04/2020)
Jones, Kayla - NC State 12 rebounds at South Carolina (12/03/2020)
Kitley, Elizabeth - Virginia Tech 17 rebounds vs Gardner-Webb (12/06/2020)

11 rebounds vs Appalachian St. (12/04/2020)
12 rebounds vs George Washington (12/01/2020)
10 rebounds vs Liberty (11/28/2020)
17 rebounds vs Richmond (11/25/2020)

Lahtinen, Lotta-Maj - Georgia Tech 10 rebounds vs Georgia St. (11/25/2020)
Mason, Taylor - Miami (FL) 10 rebounds vs North Florida (11/28/2020)
Myers, Valencia - Florida St. 11 rebounds vs Florida (12/01/2020)
Peoples, Anaya - Notre Dame 11 rebounds vs Miami (OH) (11/29/2020)

11 rebounds at Ohio (11/27/2020)
Poole, Anya - North Carolina 10 rebounds at Miami (FL) (12/14/2020)

11 rebounds at Wake Forest (12/10/2020)
11 rebounds vs South Carolina St. (12/03/2020)

Raca, Ivana - Wake Forest 12 rebounds vs North Carolina (12/10/2020)
11 rebounds vs Arkansas (11/27/2020)

Soule, Taylor - Boston College 13 rebounds vs Massachusetts (11/29/2020)
12 rebounds vs New Hampshire (11/25/2020)

Strautmane, Digna - Syracuse 11 rebounds at Miami (FL) (12/10/2020)
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13 rebounds vs Lincoln (PA) (12/02/2020)
Summiel, Olivia - Wake Forest 11 rebounds vs Davidson (11/28/2020)

10 rebounds vs Arkansas (11/27/2020)
Todd-Williams, Kennedy - North Carolina 10 rebounds vs South Carolina St. (12/03/2020)
Ustby, Alyssa - North Carolina 11 rebounds vs High Point (11/29/2020)
Van Lith, Hailey - Louisville 11 rebounds vs Eastern Ky. (11/29/2020)
Washington, Delicia - Clemson 10 rebounds vs Presbyterian (11/27/2020)
Watts, Stephanie - North Carolina 12 rebounds vs High Point (11/29/2020)
Williams, Jade - Duke 15 rebounds vs Western Caro. (11/29/2020)
Young, Ariel - North Carolina 10 rebounds vs UNC Greensboro (11/28/2020)

Number of 10-Rebounds games
5 Kitley, Elizabeth - Virginia Tech
4 Cubaj, Lorela - Georgia Tech
3 Cochran, Olivia - Louisville
3 Poole, Anya - North Carolina
3 Akinbode-James, O. - Duke
2 Summiel, Olivia - Wake Forest
2 Strautmane, Digna - Syracuse
2 Harden, Destiny - Miami (FL)
2 Soule, Taylor - Boston College
2 Raca, Ivana - Wake Forest
2 Peoples, Anaya - Notre Dame
2 Cunane, Elissa - NC State
1 Van Lith, Hailey - Louisville
1 Ustby, Alyssa - North Carolina
1 Washington, Delicia - Clemson
1 Watts, Stephanie - North Carolina
1 Myers, Valencia - Florida St.
1 Todd-Williams, Kennedy - North Carolina
1 Williams, Jade - Duke
1 Jones, Kayla - NC State
1 Mason, Taylor - Miami (FL)
1 Lahtinen, Lotta-Maj - Georgia Tech
1 Bailey, Janelle - North Carolina
1 Jones, Asiah - Virginia Tech
1 Igbokwe, Rita - Pittsburgh
1 Harris, Dayshanette - Pittsburgh
1 Ford, Clara - Boston College
1 Ezeja, Cynthia - Pittsburgh
1 Dickens, Makayla - Boston College
1 Claude, Jada - Duke
1 Brown-Turner, Jakia - NC State
1 Brown, Amber - Pittsburgh
1 Boyd, Jada - NC State
1 Bennett, Tylar - Clemson
1 Young, Ariel - North Carolina
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10-Assists Performances

Number of 10-Assists games



2020-21 ACC Women's Basketball
Individual Double-Doubles

All games
Page 1/2

as of Dec 14, 2020

Double-Doubles Performances
Akinbode-James, O. - Duke 15 points, 16 rebounds vs Longwood (11/25/2020)
Bailey, Janelle - North Carolina 14 points, 13 rebounds at Miami (FL) (12/14/2020)
Boyd, Jada - NC State 15 points, 10 rebounds vs North Florida (11/25/2020)
Brown-Turner, Jakia - NC State 11 points, 12 rebounds at South Carolina (12/03/2020)
Cochran, Olivia - Louisville 11 points, 12 rebounds at Duke (12/09/2020)

19 points, 10 rebounds vs DePaul (12/04/2020)
Cubaj, Lorela - Georgia Tech 16 points, 13 rebounds at Notre Dame (12/13/2020)

18 points, 16 rebounds vs Tulane (12/03/2020)
20 points, 13 rebounds vs Georgia (11/29/2020)

Cunane, Elissa - NC State 23 points, 15 rebounds at Boston College (12/13/2020)
22 points, 13 rebounds vs Elon (12/09/2020)

Dickens, Makayla - Boston College 12 points, 10 rebounds vs Massachusetts (11/29/2020)
Ford, Clara - Boston College 15 points, 16 rebounds vs Massachusetts (11/29/2020)
Harden, Destiny - Miami (FL) 20 points, 12 rebounds vs North Carolina (12/14/2020)

16 points, 13 rebounds vs Jacksonville (11/25/2020)
Harris, Dayshanette - Pittsburgh 11 points, 10 rebounds vs George Mason (11/25/2020)
Igbokwe, Rita - Pittsburgh 11 points, 11 rebounds vs Delaware (12/06/2020)
Jones, Asiah - Virginia Tech 14 points, 10 rebounds vs Appalachian St. (12/04/2020)
Jones, Kayla - NC State 16 points, 12 rebounds at South Carolina (12/03/2020)
Kitley, Elizabeth - Virginia Tech 17 points, 17 rebounds vs Gardner-Webb (12/06/2020)

30 points, 11 rebounds vs Appalachian St. (12/04/2020)
16 points, 12 rebounds vs George Washington (12/01/2020)
16 points, 10 rebounds vs Liberty (11/28/2020)
15 points, 17 rebounds vs Richmond (11/25/2020)

Lahtinen, Lotta-Maj - Georgia Tech 14 points, 10 rebounds vs Georgia St. (11/25/2020)
Mason, Taylor - Miami (FL) 10 points, 10 rebounds vs North Florida (11/28/2020)
Myers, Valencia - Florida St. 14 points, 11 rebounds vs Florida (12/01/2020)
Peoples, Anaya - Notre Dame 14 points, 11 rebounds vs Miami (OH) (11/29/2020)

16 points, 11 rebounds at Ohio (11/27/2020)
Poole, Anya - North Carolina 12 points, 11 rebounds at Wake Forest (12/10/2020)
Raca, Ivana - Wake Forest 14 points, 12 rebounds vs North Carolina (12/10/2020)
Soule, Taylor - Boston College 29 points, 13 rebounds vs Massachusetts (11/29/2020)

22 points, 12 rebounds vs New Hampshire (11/25/2020)
Todd-Williams, Kennedy - North Carolina 14 points, 10 rebounds vs South Carolina St. (12/03/2020)
Ustby, Alyssa - North Carolina 15 points, 11 rebounds vs High Point (11/29/2020)
Van Lith, Hailey - Louisville 20 points, 11 rebounds vs Eastern Ky. (11/29/2020)
Watts, Stephanie - North Carolina 21 points, 12 rebounds vs High Point (11/29/2020)
Young, Ariel - North Carolina 11 points, 10 rebounds vs UNC Greensboro (11/28/2020)
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Number of Double-Double games
5 Kitley, Elizabeth - Virginia Tech
3 Cubaj, Lorela - Georgia Tech
2 Cochran, Olivia - Louisville
2 Cunane, Elissa - NC State
2 Harden, Destiny - Miami (FL)
2 Soule, Taylor - Boston College
2 Peoples, Anaya - Notre Dame
1 Akinbode-James, O. - Duke
1 Myers, Valencia - Florida St.
1 Watts, Stephanie - North Carolina
1 Van Lith, Hailey - Louisville
1 Ustby, Alyssa - North Carolina
1 Todd-Williams, Kennedy - North Carolina
1 Raca, Ivana - Wake Forest
1 Poole, Anya - North Carolina
1 Jones, Kayla - NC State
1 Mason, Taylor - Miami (FL)
1 Lahtinen, Lotta-Maj - Georgia Tech
1 Bailey, Janelle - North Carolina
1 Jones, Asiah - Virginia Tech
1 Igbokwe, Rita - Pittsburgh
1 Harris, Dayshanette - Pittsburgh
1 Ford, Clara - Boston College
1 Dickens, Makayla - Boston College
1 Brown-Turner, Jakia - NC State
1 Boyd, Jada - NC State
1 Young, Ariel - North Carolina
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Offense Defense
Team Scoring FG Pct. 3FG Pct. Rebounds Scoring FG Pct. 3FG Pct. Rebounds
Boston College 6 11 11 11 10 12 4 5
Clemson 5 7 9 6 6 5 6 6
Duke 9 5 7 5 8 10 7 2
Florida St. 7 6 15 8 11 9 15 1
Georgia Tech 13 10 6 12 7 11 5 9
Louisville 1 3 8 3 9 4 2 8
Miami (FL) 14 14 12 7 4 8 1 14
NC State 2 4 4 4 3 3 10 10
North Carolina 4 8 10 2 2 2 8 3
Notre Dame 10 2 3 14 15 15 14 7
Pittsburgh 8 9 2 10 13 7 11 12
Syracuse 12 13 13 1 1 1 2 15
Virginia 15 15 4 15 12 13 12 13
Virginia Tech 3 1 1 8 5 6 9 4
Wake Forest 11 12 14 13 14 14 13 11

Team FT Pct. 3FGs Blocks Steals Assists Scoring
Margin

Rebound
Margin

Turnover
Margin

Ast/TO
Ratio

Boston College 1 9 11 5 11 8 8 5 11
Clemson 14 11 6 4 7 6 5 7 8
Duke 12 4 13 14 5 7 2 14 6
Florida St. 3 15 1 13 13 10 1 15 14
Georgia Tech 8 8 9 7 10 11 10 8 7
Louisville 4 6 3 2 3 1 4 1 3
Miami (FL) 9 6 15 6 11 9 9 6 9
NC State 5 3 5 3 1 2 7 4 1
North Carolina 11 10 8 10 4 3 3 3 2
Notre Dame 7 12 10 8 6 14 14 9 5
Pittsburgh 6 2 7 9 9 12 11 13 12
Syracuse 15 4 2 1 8 5 12 2 10
Virginia 13 13 14 12 13 15 15 11 15
Virginia Tech 10 1 4 15 2 4 6 12 4
Wake Forest 2 13 12 11 15 13 13 10 13
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Opponent Lows
POINTS 28 North Carolina vs South Carolina St. (12/03/2020)

35 North Carolina vs UNC Greensboro (11/28/2020)
FIELD GOALS MADE 9 North Carolina vs South Carolina St. (12/03/2020)

10 North Carolina vs UNC Greensboro (11/28/2020)
FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 48 Boston College vs Providence (12/02/2020)

50 Boston College vs UMass Lowell (12/06/2020)
FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .170 (9-53) North Carolina vs South Carolina St. (12/03/2020)

.182 (10-55) North Carolina vs UNC Greensboro (11/28/2020)
3 PT FG MADE 0 Georgia Tech vs Tulane (12/03/2020)

1 Louisville at Duke (12/09/2020)
1 Wake Forest vs Missouri St. (N) (11/29/2020)
1 Clemson vs Presbyterian (11/27/2020)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 7 Virginia at UCF (11/25/2020)
9 Duke vs East Carolina (12/05/2020)
9 Virginia Tech vs George Washington (12/01/2020)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .000 (0-11) Georgia Tech vs Tulane (12/03/2020)
.036 (1-28) Clemson vs Presbyterian (11/27/2020)

FREE THROWS MADE 1 Miami (FL) vs North Florida (11/28/2020)
1 Clemson vs Furman (11/25/2020)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 1 Miami (FL) vs North Florida (11/28/2020)
3 Notre Dame vs IUPUI (12/06/2020)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .250 (1-4) Clemson vs Furman (11/25/2020)
.364 (4-11) NC State at South Carolina (12/03/2020)

REBOUNDS 19 Virginia Tech vs George Washington (12/01/2020)
21 Duke vs East Carolina (12/05/2020)

ASSISTS 3 Virginia Tech vs Gardner-Webb (12/06/2020)
4 North Carolina vs South Carolina St. (12/03/2020)
4 Clemson vs Mercer (12/02/2020)
4 Clemson vs Presbyterian (11/27/2020)

STEALS 1 North Carolina vs Radford (11/25/2020)
2 NC State at South Carolina (12/03/2020)
2 North Carolina vs High Point (11/29/2020)
2 Miami (FL) vs North Florida (11/28/2020)
2 Clemson vs Furman (11/25/2020)

BLOCKED SHOTS 0 Boston College vs UMass Lowell (12/06/2020)
0 NC State vs Coastal Carolina (12/06/2020)
0 Louisville vs DePaul (N) (12/04/2020)
0 Syracuse vs Lincoln (PA) (12/02/2020)
0 Florida St. vs Florida (12/01/2020)
0 NC State vs N.C. Central (11/29/2020)
0 Syracuse at Stony Brook (11/29/2020)
0 North Carolina vs UNC Greensboro (11/28/2020)
0 Clemson vs Furman (11/25/2020)
0 Duke vs Longwood (11/25/2020)

TURNOVERS 8 Florida St. vs Florida (12/01/2020)
8 Virginia Tech vs George Washington (12/01/2020)

FOULS 8 Virginia at UCF (11/25/2020)
10 Duke vs Louisville (12/09/2020)



2020-21 ACC Women's Basketball
Conference Schedule and Results

All games
Page 1/2

as of Dec 14, 2020

Boston College (4-2, 0-2)
11/25/2020 New Hampshire W 80-44
11/29/2020 Massachusetts Wot 90-82
12/02/2020 Providence W 58-46
12/06/2020 UMass Lowell W 88-38

* 12/09/2020 at Georgia Tech L 68-86 A-1200
* 12/13/2020 NC State L 69-75

Clemson (6-1, 1-1)
11/25/2020 Furman W 83-43 A-411
11/27/2020 Presbyterian W 92-47 A-445
11/30/2020 at Charlotte W 80-73 A-17
12/02/2020 Mercer W 67-54 A-211
12/06/2020 Col. of Charleston W 87-65 A-342

* 12/10/2020 at Virginia W 71-55 A-250
* 12/13/2020 at Pittsburgh L 71-80

Duke (3-1, 0-1)
11/25/2020 Longwood W 94-64
11/29/2020 Western Caro. W 83-56
12/05/2020 East Carolina W 72-47

* 12/09/2020 Louisville L 49-73

Florida St. (2-0, 1-0)
12/01/2020 Florida W 81-75 A-1075

* 12/13/2020 Virginia W 69-51 A-977

Georgia Tech (4-1, 2-0)
11/25/2020 Georgia St. W 62-38 A-1200
11/29/2020 Georgia Lot 69-75 A-1200
12/03/2020 Tulane W 55-51 A-1200

* 12/09/2020 Boston College W 86-68 A-1200
* 12/13/2020 at Notre Dame W 82-67 A-93

Louisville (5-0, 1-0)
11/25/2020 at Southeast Mo. St. W 74-53 A-475
11/29/2020 Eastern Ky. W 101-58 A-2614
12/04/2020 vs DePaul W 116-75
12/06/2020 UT Martin W 85-67 A-2709

* 12/09/2020 at Duke W 73-49

Miami (FL) (4-1, 1-1)
11/25/2020 Jacksonville W 74-58
11/28/2020 North Florida W 81-39
12/03/2020 Fla. Atlantic W 73-61

* 12/10/2020 Syracuse L 58-69
* 12/14/2020 North Carolina W 67-63

NC State (6-0, 1-0)
11/25/2020 North Florida W 93-65 A-25
11/29/2020 N.C. Central W 108-70 A-25
12/03/2020 at South Carolina W 54-46 A-3500
12/06/2020 Coastal Carolina W 98-46 A-25
12/09/2020 Elon W 76-47 A-25

* 12/13/2020 at Boston College W 75-69

North Carolina (5-2, 0-2)
11/25/2020 Radford W 90-61
11/28/2020 UNC Greensboro W 96-35
11/29/2020 High Point W 95-70
12/03/2020 South Carolina St. W 98-28
12/06/2020 Charlotte W 81-75

* 12/10/2020 at Wake Forest L 54-57
* 12/14/2020 at Miami (FL) L 63-67

Notre Dame (2-3, 0-1)
11/27/2020 at Ohio L 85-86
11/29/2020 Miami (OH) W 88-68 A-79
12/03/2020 Michigan L 66-76 A-122
12/06/2020 IUPUI W 65-58 A-523

* 12/13/2020 Georgia Tech L 67-82 A-93

Pittsburgh (3-2, 1-1)
11/25/2020 George Mason W 72-57 A-500
11/29/2020 Hofstra W 71-58 A-500
12/06/2020 Delaware L 79-85 A-500

* 12/10/2020 at Virginia Tech L 71-88 A-250
* 12/13/2020 Clemson W 80-71

Syracuse (4-0, 1-0)
11/29/2020 at Stony Brook W 50-39
12/02/2020 Lincoln (PA) W 90-39
12/06/2020 Penn St. W 82-72

* 12/10/2020 at Miami (FL) W 69-58
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Virginia (0-5, 0-2)
11/25/2020 at UCF L 34-60 A-781
11/29/2020 East Carolina L 51-54 A-250
12/03/2020 James Madison L 67-71 A-250

* 12/10/2020 Clemson L 55-71 A-250
* 12/13/2020 at Florida St. L 51-69 A-977

Virginia Tech (6-0, 1-0)
11/25/2020 Richmond W 85-64 A-250
11/28/2020 Liberty W 81-66 A-250
12/01/2020 George Washington W 92-57 A-250
12/04/2020 Appalachian St. W 84-59 A-250
12/06/2020 Gardner-Webb W 73-39 A-250

* 12/10/2020 Pittsburgh W 88-71 A-250

Wake Forest (4-1, 1-0)
11/27/2020 vs Arkansas L 82-98
11/28/2020 vs Davidson W 85-77
11/29/2020 vs Missouri St. W 68-59
12/03/2020 at Charlotte W 78-75 A-52

* 12/10/2020 North Carolina W 57-54


